\$90.00 3787926

ETAS ID: TM341313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		05/14/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 472	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	ode: 30009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3787926	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP
Registration Number:	3716134	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP
Registration Number:	1343305	SPECTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052025-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0575

Total Attachments: 3

source=PEXCO-GE - Trademark Termination and Release (Spectrum) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=PEXCO-GE - Trademark Termination and Release (Spectrum) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=PEXCO-GE - Trademark Termination and Release (Spectrum) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0576

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 14, 2015, and made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for certain lenders and the letter of credit issuers ("Grantee") to SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Counterpart Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2013, upon the execution and delivery of which Grantor became party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among the Grantor and certain other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee (the "Collateral Agreement") pursuant to which a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2012 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted a security interest specifically in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantee for purposes of recording such grant;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2013, at Reel 5102 and Frame 0790; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Grantee

Ву: Name:

Title:

Alfredo Wang Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Spectrum)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

	Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
1.	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP SPECTRUM PRASTRES	77464602 5/2/2008	3787926 5/11/2010
2.	SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP	77432995 3/27/2008	3716134 11/24/2009
3.	SPECTRUM	73446309 10/3/1983	1343305 6/18/1985

NY\7080725.2

RECORDED: 05/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005516 FRAME: 0579